3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW 1U9P5969A*UWGE A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SR TATI ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BN i L R
CTEREACE paeTer NUMBER C1 | ECR-17-016095 DINOV201T | KH | JDG
C? ECR-18-009270 15JUN2018 | JAH | JDG
2ictacg | C C N CRIMPEHETOHT ADUST M HANEAE SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266590- 1
B 2119798-1  [DETENT PIN 247
B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
e C e IR SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266590-2 LT o p o o) 21797587 IRAM, AWP STHLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 124,
B 2119082-8  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
Aiciacg - c e e e SERVO SOl ETE JNL - L e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
LATCH PLATE/4 B T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
o L SERVO -2 2] - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 240
T g YRR RS ATIEY T NLATCH PLATEAN ? VESOLETE S R AR N N 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
A5 FHE—CR PGS T NONE OBSOLETE oot po ) 2063440-1 AR PEED MODULE 238
i . R NP To0l NG KT - B 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 213
- Pl - |- 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
Lo | 1| 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
APPLICATOR DATA T T T ] 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
CRIMP SIZE TYPE N ] -1752354-3 [STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180
WIRE | 1.63 mm [.064] F B 993111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
INSUL |[3.05 mm [ 1207 0 B R A 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 1 1 1 1 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
408-10389 L) B R A 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
N 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION | - |REF|REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION S T T L R P AL S o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | oy ooy ) sredeernl (PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, S7T6 R .69f =
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE . ] . . | . 2119799 | HOLDER,FEED FINGER. AF 136
iEgROMgN‘/LOL B 1.65°2.10 n 1065083 IN] WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | - [REFIREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
APP| ] CAT ON 2.80-3.40 mm [ 110- 134 IN] [ 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION ] : : TERMINAL KOSTAL SPEC - - - 1 | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLI CAT ON - | - |REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED SPECTIFICATION - - - - | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL TERMINALS APPLIED S L I O c119906-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
1949900~ 2 21 24 49269 0 2113388~ 121667-0023 S L N L c119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE [0
10000 I TRINIER TN 05 00 0 G TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL N IR E T R BT B 2119943-1  |WASHER. SPACER 59
1949900-3 2 21 25 61412 0 15727511 | 08 00 44452 | 1-1949900-9 5 21 40 68096 0 e113388" | 121667-0023 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
1949900 -4 2 21 40 61412 0 963530 1 2-1949900-0 5 21 40 68089 0 1949520 | I 08 00 50725 0 -2l 2121272 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
1949900-5 2 21 25 49269 0 2~ 1949900~ 5 2l 24 68089 0 [ofefol- | | 08 00 44452 | B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949900-6 2 21 40 49269 0 TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL 2-1949900-2 3 21 56 68089 0 9635301 Nl - | 3 -1 3373 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
1949900-7 321 24 68065 0 1-1949900-3 321 24 69011 0 2-1949900-3 5 21 24 68096 0 A T N R T 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 50
19499008 321 25 68065 0 1-1949900-4 321 25 69011 0 c-1949300-4 3 ¢l 20 68096 0 N R R A 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 59
1949900-9 321 40 68065 0 1-1949900-5 321 40 69011 0
[-1949900-0 321 24 69009 0 1-1949900-6 321 24 69013 0 M;% Lg} CRI%NQEGHT %E%EEHE&GQETHNG A - 1 w w 1 1 193835856785531 Ei@t FFEE;W e gg
, , mm S | )
B N R BT T TR S IR TR TTIER A A IR TR X PRI TIEVER [ . [ el e[ afa[a] 266400 1 [SHCS, LOW HERD, oS, WL i 12 54
R O SRR - - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /4 0. 50mm? 0.96+/-0 03 [.038+/- 001 7 7 S oo p v p 211965271 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STZE 7=U|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING oy Loy ) 2119653 T FEED CAW, POST FEED .
i T o L 1] 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
TR BT I o B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
I E BT I e - B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
z/\x B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
.. THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. _ | _ 1 1 1 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L] l‘k APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L I O cl19644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS APPLY w1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
15. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. o B R R B R R 1792356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 2212127172 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S WARNTNG S L N L c119909-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: B R A 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
L ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 10 N N N M M WV B ST z
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2151459-5 LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151459-6 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | | | 3-272280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . S L T O O O O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - T T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62 & 180. AN N Jernr ] FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. Nt ) 3-1633928-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180, S I R - 7
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. : - B N S - 6
-7 -7 - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 B 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY SN - T - T 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ALTUATE THE COUNTLE. - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N T T 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - 1 - 20719988-1 BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 1249 - W 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 Nl T ] 5-1633738-9 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. e o
A -7 -7 -6 -5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 I -7 -6]-5|-21"- PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T RFSUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 120CT2013 o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. EaREREEMCTR SR Y v CCDD?/?§§ TE Comectinify
4/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE STHERS 0TS, o LTI e
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ATILANTTIC VERSTON m B T i Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL O Applicator
[NFORMATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @1 = PR ICATIOn PR i
Z/&L WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) (Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mers . S R s
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4 60 R R e Al 00119 (C=2151459 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVCZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF

1.0 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.0+£0.5

BN

"\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

19.0£0.5

i

]
1L oo

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///L//‘i’WEF
L

;l—l_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DWYN>HN 120CT2013 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY WZOCTZOW\% HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 120CT2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 e . *
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [C=2151459 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVCZ

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P <3ALJG E LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
ppisiasg | C P R R SR T = R R OBSOLETE
- 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
L . L ~ L . R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
I = N T INLT T TV T T ITT I N UV 1 Z{i}ﬁ
- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
N o c TS TSI - SERVO - >l -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
R RAY; C TN n T T O \ OBSOLETE ! ! !
LATCH PLATE /4 - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e C e - e OBSOLETE - -] - 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2151459-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- v v v ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
APPLICATOR DATA - 1-1752354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
WIRE |1.63 mm [.064] F R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
NSOl 13 05 mm L1207 0 - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
10810389 L] - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
B 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE vt 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e E s o o T LA o
2.80-3.40 mm [.110-.134 IN] 1. 65-2.10 mm [.065-.083 IN] 2.80-3.40 mm [.110-.134 INJ 1. 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] - T o653 > TFEED CM. POST FEED Ve
. (OSTAL SR T (O TAL Sl 0 [ T [ 221196562 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
SPECTFICATION SPECTFICATION ] - 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
AN - T ] 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL S A A A B c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AV 1136
1949900~ | 2 21 24 49269 0 2113388 121667-0023 |- 1949900-9 321 40 68096 0 2113388~ 121667-0023 i febp - ) - | SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 113
1949900-2 2 21 24 61412 0 1949520 1 08 00 50725 0 2-1949900-0 321 40 68089 0 1949520~ 1 08 00 50725 0 i I ) 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASW 1133
1949900-3 2 21 25 61412 0 1572751 -1 1 08 00 44452 | 2-1949900- | 321 24 68089 0 15727511 1 08 00 44452 | N L N R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
19499004 2 21 40 61412 0 963530~ | 2-1949900-2 321 56 68089 0 963530 | - REF| - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF RN
1949900-5 2 21 25 49269 0 2-1949900-3 321 24 68096 0 R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
19499006 2 21 40 49269 0 TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL 2-1949900-4 321 25 68096 0 R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
194990017 321 24 68065 0 1-1949900-3 321 24 69011 0 R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1949900-8 321 25 68065 0 1-1949900-4 321 25 69011 0 R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1949900-9 321 40 68065 0 1-1949900-5 321 40 69011 0 n - | - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG TDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 9 ’
1-1949900-0 321 24 69009 0 1-1949900-6 321 24 69013 0 ST7F Fg ) [ INCH ] SEFERENCE SETTING . 0 0 0 0 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
1-1949900- | 321 25 69009 0 1-1949900- 7 321 25 69013 0 - -
R - - P 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
| -1949900-7 321 40 69009 0 1 -1949900-8 321 40 69013 0 . amm 1.04+/-0.03 [.0471+/- 0011 64 N R B R 5957035 SR SET_S0C_ CONE PNT V3 « 4.0 5o
20 AWG 0.97+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.6 ’ ’ : ’
7 0 50mm? D 9510 03 | 0384/ 001 T - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ A T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SI/E r mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - - - W | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
I.00mm? [.204/-0.03 [.047+/-.0011 4.8 - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG 113+4/-0.03 [.044+/- 001) 5.1 - - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 75mm?2 1.104/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 5.9 SWARNTING - | | | | 2079383-17 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC, [TtM 40 10O A IR B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
1] | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS U U [0 [T | 2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S R R O R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
WILL CAUSFE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO!l ING . - ? 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S L T B 196090879 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 455888- 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S T T I 320978-2  1STRIP GUIDE >
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
e A T s s i, CoMFrEss o E
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “"SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151459-4 [HEs APPLRCATOR APELEES TERMERAL LA A e AL vt 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8 - 459-5 z/\: Pl TOROSEAL TN AL LN SOCKET To filL Mol ArTrR FLAT in - l 1 1 1 2;”;?5;” EEE?iIESLSEEARFRSQgNT lf
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALTFICATION. ] ] !
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS, RN EEE 3-1633928-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
: -1 f f 7
JONAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 4. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : B : : 6
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T T T ITIY: s
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B 238011-4 BLOCK,(}ﬁMPER SPACER 4
/B\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - Py 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 N o 16999602 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM >
ACTUATE THE COUNTER, - T 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S I I R R 1 7450888-0 | OPACER, CRIMPER C
) ) - - A tLr 1| 5-1633738-9 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | c079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI %{13 S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 7707|0899 _ -1 -2 -25-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION
NECESSAR Y WH E N RU NN I NG APP L ICATOR I N TH E F I E L D * 7 7 2 7 2 5 2 2 2 W P A R T N O D E S C R I P T I ON NO THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 1206"'2013 NO
erslelie] o5 RISE M SIS LIs SR Svomn i | DY — TE Comnectivit
Y.YIN G Y
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET o, 120012073 — ?/7E57Hmrsmw,PA1H05%O8
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 120CT2013 | NAME
mm U.GUO Ocean Side fFeed
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, %D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <j>$¢ nre & rever e Applicator
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE 2 PLC g :
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {@E:}j% + FRLICATION SFee S s
[NFORMATION . (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) | Lex — A 1| 00779 [©=215145¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVCZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




CFED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij- : ///<::>REF
eaa) 1.0 REF C>
5 Il

TN

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.04+£0.5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

@

§19>Oi0.5

T :

@ e

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF i@g ' REF

=E=I.
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I;;T____}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e [y 12012073 =S e
’ ()
C% ALY 120CT2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 120CT2013 | NAME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:215w 459
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA Rw<:2

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




